
Hall
09:00

10:15

10:20  Part Song Group starts

10:30

11:35

11:40

11:45 Next Part Song Group starts
11:50

12:30

12:40

12:50

13:20

13:50

14:00

14:35

15:10

2017 
times

Great Alne Saturday 6th
 May 

Long Weekend - Working - Programme

If it's WET 
Times

   Outside     

if wet / Hall
   Outside    

if wet/Back Room

 Pan Pipes - individual tuition for early arrivers -   
Arrive early on - improve your technique - Fredy 

 On arrival - drink selection & biscuits - always inclusive

 Pan Pipes & South American Rhythm - Fredy 

Break - drinks/biscs: Visiting Meg tomrw? On LIST ?

 James H.   
(& friends) 

Part Song 1

 International Dances 1  
     Nel van der Laan        

Nel has a CD available.

Part song presentation - James H.

Breakdrinks/biscs:BOOK Eve Meal if HOT req On LIST for Meg?

 James H.   
Part - Song  
Workshop 2

Selection : International theme  
André - music from Libby12:20 

FOOD

Part song presentation - James H.

Hatch open to Hall :  -   Lunch break  -                                  
Tables up outside   [maybe music from: Libby & David]        

if wet - tables inside - eat inside together until 13:15

w13:15 Morris starts / outside        “Elephant up a Pole”           
 Border Morris Wet: Hall 13:20   
 thanks to Richard Hewins         
  in full traditional regalia

w13:20  Beginners Join    
 the Band. Paul:  
On the Stage.      

Wet: café room 13:20

FOOD  
to 13:30

Breakdrinks/biscs:BOOK Eve Meal if HOT req On LIST for Meg's?

  Play panpipes yourself and MORE: w to 16:10   
 Group workshop to make music - Fredy 2

w15:30 Breton Sets  
Julian: w /16:10

      Paul - Maypole -  Outside       

If WET, Inside 15:30-16:00 - then DRINKSw16:10
w15:25 for 

w15:30 ORDER if HOT Eve MEAL reqd. Walk- Group gathers Adrian



16:50
17:05

17:05

18:00

18:50

19:00

19:35

19:45

20:50

21:10

22:45

22:55

23:40

NOTE

Saturday15:15        Walk : Led by Adrian    Alne Hills     If 

WET - 16:10-17:00 Julian's Breton/OR Flis/Mecki Cajun w'ksp  inside
16:00+Drinks if wet

w16:50 Hatch OPEN. Drinks to Hall. Last order : hot evening food.

Hatch closes - Dine in Café room / or al fresco

  Julian -  Set dance - Cassiopée

   Paul  -   Handbells please enjoy listening, if not ringing.      
 Food is collected.  To be eaten al fresco or in café-room.  

ONLY If wet or cold, HOT food instead eaten inside on tables IN HALL
18:00 
FOOD

Hatch open10mins Drinks Break to Hall: Band on stage

Nel with dances for everyone to join in, 
and perhaps a workshop highlight too. FOOD  

to 19:00

Hatch open10minDrinks Break to Hall/Band sound check

             Evening Social Dancing              
                   Brian Stanton                     

with Rufty Tufty 

FOOD  
to 19:50

Breakdrinks/biscs - cost inclusive.

               Evening Social Dancing               
                  Brian Stanton                     

with more from Rufty Tufty  

Hatch open Drinks Break to Hall. Drinking Choc

Late Night Extra - Cajun : Mecki / Flis 
Gentle wind-down / tutorial : that you may wish to join

  Late drinks.  Drinking Choc option.    Close.

A sliding hatch used to open to the wide corridor, with a doorway 
opposite (now closed off). No noise, cooking heat/smells entered 
the hall. Din and heat now force termination of most hall activity 

with an open hatch. To help teachers be heard, it mostly is shut.      
   Ask at the kitchen door : there may still be food available.       

“Give us a break”. ORDER or try to ask in time: eg FOOD to 19:00.  


