	2017 times		e Saturda end - Working	
If it's WET		Hall	Outside if wet / Hall	Outside if wet/Back Room
	09:00		vidual tuition for improve your ted	early arrivers -
		On arrival - drink	selection & biscuit	'S - always inclusive
		Pan Pipes & S	outh American F	Rhythm - Fredy
	10:15	Break - drinks/bisc	cs: Visiting Meg to	mrw? On LIST?
	10:20		Group starts	James H.
	10:30	Internationa	al Dances 1	(& friends)
		Nel van o		Part Song 1
	11:35		presentation -	James H.
	11:40	Breakdrinks/biscs:		
	11:45	Next Part Son	g Group starts	James H.
	11:50 12:20 FOOD	Selection : Inter André - musi		Part - Song Workshop 2
	12:30	Part song	g presentation -	James H.
	12:40	Tables up outside	- Lunch break [maybe music from inside - eat inside togeth	: Libby & David]
w13:15	12:50	Morris starts / outside	"Elephant ι	ıp a Pole"
w13:20	FOOD to 13:30	Beginners Join the Band. Paul: On the Stage. Wet: café room 13:20	Border Morr thanks to Richa in full traditions	ard Hewins
	13:50	Breakdrinks/biscs:	BOOK Eve Meal if HOT r	req On LIST for Meg's?
	14:00	Play panpipes yourself and MORE: wto 16:10 Group workshop to make music - Fredy 2		
w15:30 w16:10	14:35	Breton Sets Julian: w /16:10	Paul - May	Pole - Outside
w15:25 for w15:30	15:10	ORDER if HOT Eve ME	•	

Saturday15:15 16:00+Drinks if wet		Walk: Led by Adrian Alne Hills If WET - 16:10-17:00 Julian's Breton/OR Flis/Mecki Cajun w'ksp inside			
w16:50	16:50	Hatch OPEN. Drinks to Hall. Last order: hot evening food.			
	17:05	Hatch closes - Dine in Café room / or al fresco			
	17:05	Julian - Set dance - Cassiopée			
	18:00	Paul - Handbells please enjoy listening, if not ringing.			
	18:00 FOOD	Food is collected. To be eaten al fresco or in café-room. ONLY If wet or cold, HOT food instead eaten inside on tables IN HALL			
	18:50	Hatch open 10mins Drinks Break to Hall: Band on stage			
	19:00 FOOD to 19:00	Nel with dances for everyone to join in, and perhaps a workshop highlight too.			
19:35		Hatch open 10min Drinks Break to Hall/Band sound check			
	19:45 FOOD to 19:50	Evening Social Dancing Brian Stanton with Rufty Tufty			
	FOOD to 19:50	Evening Social Dancing Brian Stanton			
	FOOD to 19:50	Evening Social Dancing Brian Stanton with Rufty Tufty			
	FOOD to 19:50 20:50 21:10	Evening Social Dancing Brian Stanton with Rufty Tufty Breakdrinks/biscs - cost inclusive. Evening Social Dancing Brian Stanton with more from Rufty Tufty			
	FOOD to 19:50 20:50 21:10	Evening Social Dancing Brian Stanton with Rufty Tufty Breakdrinks/biscs - cost inclusive. Evening Social Dancing Brian Stanton with more from Rufty Tufty Hatch open Drinks Break to Hall. Drinking Choc			
	FOOD to 19:50 20:50 21:10 22:45	Evening Social Dancing Brian Stanton with Rufty Tufty Breakdrinks/biscs - cost inclusive. Evening Social Dancing Brian Stanton with more from Rufty Tufty Hatch open Drinks Break to Hall. Drinking Choc Late Night Extra - Cajun: Mecki / Flis			

opposite (now closed off). No noise, cooking heat/smells entered the hall. Din and heat now force termination of most hall activity with an open hatch. To help teachers be heard, it mostly is shut. Ask at the kitchen door: there may still be food available. "Give us a break". ORDER or try to ask in time: eg FOOD to 19:00.